basis. The floating rate on the interest rate swaps is the
local interbank rate. The Group will settle the difference
between the fixed and floating interest rate on a net
basis.

All interest rate swap contracts exchanging floating rate
interest amounts for fixed rate interest amounts are
designated as cash flow hedges . The interest rate
swaps and the interest payments on the loan occur
simultaneously and the amount accumulated in equity
is reclassified to profit or loss over the period that the
floating interest rate payments on debt affect profit or
loss.

Any impact on funding costs in the special purpose
entities as a result of changes to interest rates would be
offset by a corresponding +/- impact on interest revenue
proportionate to assets held.

21.4.4 Corporate interest – Sensitivity analysis

The remainder of the Group’s loan portfolio and
liabilities are held in corporate entities. The impact of a
potential +/- 10bps change in interest rates on interest
revenue and borrowing costs on balances held by the
Group for the year is set out in the table below:

 10 bps +/-
   FY18

   $'000

 FY17

 $'000

Impact on corporate interest
revenue

Interest rate + 10%   199   180

Interest rate - 10%  (199) (180)

Impact on corporate funding
costs

Interest rate + 10%   (24) (20)

Interest rate - 10%   24   20

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS  RISK
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2018

   HOMELOANS LIMITED FINANCIAL REPORT 2018   76

21. Financial risk management (continuation)

21.5 Foreign currency risk

21.5.1 Accounting translation

As at reporting date the Group held cash assets denominated in New Zealand dollars (NZD).

Fluctuations in the NZD are not expected to have material impact on the Consolidated Statement of profit or loss or the
Consolidated Statement of comprehensive income and equity of the Group.

21.5.2 Market risk – foreign exchange on monetary items

The Group obtains funding denominated in foreign currencies, consequently, exposures to exchange rate fluctuations
arise. These currencies include USD. The Group manages foreign currency risk through the use of currency derivatives.